Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) GMB Collection 0661-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME. United States Patent and Trademark C		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tradomark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below			
		1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date Rennie Petroleum Corporation	Additional names, addresses, or oitizenship attached? StreetNet , L.L.C.
		Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Citizenship (see guidelines) Virginia Fxecution Date(s) October 18, 2004 Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Application number(s) or registration number(s) 75/388,091	Internal Address: Street Address: 9201 Arboretum Parkway, Suite 250 City: Richmond State: Virginia Country: USA Zip: 23236 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship XI Other XI Other
. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and ACCESS	Additional sheet(e) attached? Yes X No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):		
Name & address of party to whom correspondencerning document should be mailed: me: Kimberly A. Chasteen	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
ternal Address: Williams Mullen Fountain Plaza Three reet Address: 721 Lakefront Commons Suite 200	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(h)(d) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
y: Newport News ate: Virginia Zlp: 23606 one Number: 757-249-5100 x Number: 757-249-5109 address: kohasteen@williamsmullen.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 50-0766 Authorized User Name Kimberly A. Chasteen		
Signature: V. M. Chasteen Signature	190c+2004 Date Total number of pages including square		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 305-5005, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1460

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0890

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Rennie Petroleum Corporation, a Virginia corporation, with its principal address located at 9201 Arboretum Parkway, Suite 250, Richmond, Virginia 23236, has applied for registration of a trademark, Serial No. 75/388,091, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS StreetNet, L.L.C., a Virginia limited liability company, with its principal address located at 9201 Arboretum Parkway, Suite 250, Richmond, Virginia 23236, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rennie Petroleum Corporation does hereby assign unto StreetNet, L.L.C. all right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with all good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registration thereof.

RENNIE PETROLEUM CORPORATION

a Virginia corporation

Donald J. Rennie, President

State of VP)
City/County of Chester Pho-wit.

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this _\(\beta^\)\day of \(\beta^\)\day of \(\beta^\)\day of \(\beta^\)\day of by Donald J. Rennie, President on behalf of Rennie Petroleum Corporation, a Virginia corporation.

Notary Public

My commission expires: My Commission Expires May 31, 2006

078432~L

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002958 FRAME: 0891



Direct Dial: 757,249,5100

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This facsimile transmission is intended to be delivered only to the named addressee, and may contain material that is confidential, proprietary or subject to legal protection or privilege. If it is received by anyone other than the named addressee, the recipient should immediately notify the sender at the address and telephone number set forth herein and obtain instructions as to the disposal of the transmitted material. In no event should such material be read or retained by anyone other than the named addressee, except by express authority of the sender or the named addressec,

TO:

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office-Trademark Assignment Division

FROM:

Kimberly Chasteen

DATE:

October 19, 2004

FAX #:

703,306,5995

CLIENT #:

008649.0032

Pages, including coversheet:

4

Please process the attached trademark assignment and send confirmation stating the Reel/Frame numbers by return facsimile. Thank you for your prompt attention to this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact me with questions or problems regarding this matter.

Kimberly A. Chasteen, Esquire 757,249,7102